Clan Henderson Society, Inc.

Membership Form

Objectives and Purposes:

- Encouraging cultural activities including the perpetuation of Scottish dress, tradition, and customs
- Promoting Scottish and Celtic festivals, games, and gatherings
- Assisting with genealogical research
- Promoting charitable and educational activities and fellowship and friendship among kith and kin and towards all clans
- · Promoting the arts, literature, and history of Scotland
- Assist in gathering the Clan

Clan Henderson exists as a society of Scottish-Irish heritage for descendants of *MacEanruig* ("son of Henry") and any and all who support the Society's objectives and purposes. Name variations include *Henderson*, *Henryson*, *Henrisoun*, *Henders*, *MacHendry*, *McHendry*, *MacHenry*, *McHendry*, *Hendrie*, *d'Handresson*, *MacKendrick*, *McKendrick*, *MacKendry*, *McKendry*, *McKendry*, *McKendry*, and other versions.

Membership in the Clan Henderson Society, Inc. is based upon the family, which includes the Henderson or descendant and spouse and children under 18. I want to be a member of the Clan Henderson Society because: __ I am a lineal descendant __ I am related to a Clan Henderson Society member (Name: I am not a lineal descendant but would like to assist Clan Henderson Society accomplish objectives listed above. The Clan Henderson works best through a large network of VOLUNTEERS. Based on your time, talents, and interests, how may you contribute to the objectives of the Society? Consider one of these possibilities: convening at games, article writing, youth activities, leadership role, bodyguard, something else. Name: _____ Phone: ____ Spouse: _____ Street: City: _____ State: ____ Zip:____ Signature: _____ Date: _____ Method of Dues Payment: \$25.00 annually Send this form and payment to: Cash Clan Henderson Society Credit Card via electronic invoice to email. 145 Lynton Ave San Carlos CA 94070

Questions? Email clanhendersonmembership@yahoo.com